12-2:	2-2000
M PTO-1595 1-31-92 RE	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Docket No. H0001166 US
Tab settings $\Leftrightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \bullet$ 1015	59314 • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ioannis Pavlidis	Name: Honeywell International Inc.
12-7-06	Internal Address: AB2 BLDG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗵 No	3
3. Nature of conveyance:	38
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 101 COLUMBIA ROAL
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Morristown State: NJ ZIP: 07/62
Execution Date: 12/07/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	12/07/00
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s) 09/732236
Addit⊧∋nal numb∈rs	attached? 🔾 Yes 🖾 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JOHN G. SHUDY, JR.	
Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	-
AB2 BilDG	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 COLUMBIA ROAD	8. Deposit account number:
	01-1125
City: MORRISTOWN State: NJ ZIP: 1.796.	
22000 CVORACHA 00000064 011125 09132236 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
:581 4 <b>0.0</b> 0 Сн	
9. Statement and signature	
I o the best of my knowledge and belief, the folegoing if to of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
	of the has 12/2/11
JOHN G. SHUDY, JR Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
ress Mail: EK354567591US	
ember 7, 2000	
01166 Inventor: Ioannis Pavlidis	
rney: John G. Shudy, Jr.	

PATENT REEL: 011351 FRAME: 0162

## A 5SIGNMENT

Whereas I, Joannis Pavlidis, with residence and citizenship as indicated below; have made an invention in

## **NEAR-INFRARED DISGUISE DETECTION**

Filed: Herewith

Serial No.: Unassigned

and executed an application for Letters Patient of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Honeywell International Inc., ("Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at Honeywell International Inc... Morristown, New Jersey, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by the or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the terminat on of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise). which have been or may be granted thereof or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and en oved as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made

I do further agree for myself and for my heres, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title. and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries:

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Horeywell International Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title. and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereun to signed inviting on the day and year set forth below.

Name: Ioannis Pavlidis Address: 2425 Lyndate Ave. S., #2. Minneapolis, Munesota 5440 Golumbus Ar S. Minnerpoli; Min 417 Citizenship: Greece

STATE OF THURLANDA ) SS COUNTY OF THE PLANERUAL )

TP.

On this  $\frac{f}{d}$  day of  $\frac{1}{d} \frac{d}{dt} \frac{d}$ purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public



**RECORDED: 12/07/2000**